February 15, 2011

Mr. Stoddard	I called the meeting to order.			
Roll call:	Steven J. Gerberry – present James E. Stoddard - present		eBride - present ovnyk - present	
New Busines	<u>ss</u>			
11-020 Post Office	Mr. Gerberry made a motion	Ir. Gerberry made a motion to adopt the following resolution:		
	The Weathersfield Township Board of Tru commencing at 7:00 p.m., in the Weathers members present: X_James StoddardX_St The notice requirements of the Sunshine L meeting. Mr. Gerberrymoved the adoption of the factorial and the state of the sunshine L meeting. Mr. Gerberrymoved the adoption of the factorial and the sunshine L meeting. Mr. Gerberrymoved the adoption of the factorial and the sunshine L meeting. Mr. Gerberrymoved the adoption of the factorial and the sunshine L meeting. Mr. Gerberrymoved the adoption of the factorial and the sunshine L meeting. Mr. Gerberrymoved the adoption of the factorial and the sunshine L meeting. WHEREAS, the Weathersfield Township L meeting and L mee	even Gerberry	McBride OARD OF ENTATIVE, STATE ND UNITED STATES OST OFFICE. I by the United States Postal red to the Niles, Ohio Post nunity serving our residents, ge The United States Postal e become accustomed, and ge The United States Postal owner regarding terms of a	
	Mr. McBride seconded the m Vote: Mr. McBride – yes Motion carried.	otion. Mr. Gerberry-yes	Mr. Stoddard - abstain	
11-021 Adjourn	Mr. McBride made a motion Mr. Gerberry seconded the m Vote: Mr. McBride – yes Motion carried.	•	Mr. Gerberry - yes	
Fred R. Bobovnyk, Fiscal Officer		James E. Stod	James E. Stoddard, Chairman	
		Steven J. Ge	Steven J. Gerberry, Vice-Chairman	